2-20
MCJQ series
Double acting – Table for standard stroke
Single acting – Table for standard stroke
Tube I.D. Standard stroke  Long stroke (mm)
ø12,16 5,10,15,20,25,30 35,40,45,50,75,100
ø20 5,10,15,20,25,30,
35,40,45,50

8 Cover ring NBR 1
9 Piston bolt Stainless steel SCM 1
10 Piston packing NBR 1
11 Piston gasket NBR 1
12 Cushion packing NBR 2
13 Magnet Magnet 1
14 Wear ring ─ Resin 1
15 Bush ─ Bearing alloy 1
16 Spring SWP ─ 1
17 Spring holder Aluminum alloy ─ 2
*1. Stainless steel
Component parts
Order example
Tube
I.D. Component parts
ø12 CP-MCJQ-12(M)
ø16 CP-MCJQ-16(M)
ø20 CP-MCJQ-20(M)
ø25 CP-MCJQ-25(M)
ø32 CP-MCJQ-32(M)
ø40 CP-MCJQ-40(M)
ø50 CP-MCJQ-50(M)
ø63 CP-MCJQ-63(M)
ø80 CP-MCJQ-80(M)
ø100 CP-MCJQ-100(M)
M: With magnet
Tube
I.D. Repair kits
ø12 PS-MCJQ-12
ø16 PS-MCJQ-16
ø20 PS-MCJQ-20
ø25 PS-MCJQ-25
ø32 PS-MCJQ-32
ø40 PS-MCJQ-40
ø50 PS-MCJQ-50
ø63 PS-MCJQ-63
ø80 PS-MCJQ-80
ø100 PS-MCJQ-100
Repair kits
4 15 7
3
5

6 Rod packing NBR 1
7 Snap ring Stainless steel Spring steel 2
8 Cover ring NBR 2
9 Piston bolt Stainless steel SCM 1
10 Piston packing NBR 1
11 Piston gasket NBR 1
12 Cushion packing NBR 2
13 Magnet Magnet 1
14 Wear ring Resin 1
15 Bush ─ Bearing alloy 1
* Stainless steel
Component parts / Repair kits
Order example
Tube
I.D. Component parts Repair kits
ø12 CPL-MCJQ-12(M) PSL-MCJQ-12
ø16 CPL-MCJQ-16(M) PSL-MCJQ-16
ø20 CPL-MCJQ-20(M) PSL-MCJQ-20
ø25 CPL-MCJQ-25(M) PSL-MCJQ-25
ø32 CPL-MCJQ-32(M) PSL-MCJQ-32
ø40 CPL-MCJQ-40(M) PSL-MCJQ-40
ø50 CPL-MCJQ-50(M) PSL-MCJQ-50
ø63 CPL-MCJQ-63(M) PSL-MCJQ-63
ø80 CPL-MCJQ-80(M) PSL-MCJQ-80
M: With magnet
COMPACT CYLINDER
2-23
Standard cylinder

8 Piston packing NBR 1
9 Piston gasket NBR 1
10 Cushion packing NBR 2
11 Magnet Magnet 1
12 Wear ring ─ Resin 1
13 Bush ─ Bearing alloy 2
14 Spring SWP ─ 1
15 Adjustble nut Carbor steel 1
16 Hexagon nut Carbor steel 1
17 Cushion packing PU 1
*1. Stainless steel          *2. Single acting (Q'y=1 pc)
Component parts / Repair kits
Order example
Tube
I.D. Component parts Repair kits
ø12 CP-MCJQ-2-12(M) PS-MCJQ-2-12
ø16 CP-MCJQ-2-16(M) PS-MCJQ-2-16
ø20 CP-MCJQ-2-20(M) PS-MCJQ-2-20
ø25 CP-MCJQ-2-25(M) PS-MCJQ-2-25
ø32 CP-MCJQ-2-32(M) PS-MCJQ-2-32
ø40 CP-MCJQ-2-40(M) PS-MCJQ-2-40
ø50 CP-MCJQ-2-50(M) PS-MCJQ-2-50
ø63 CP-MCJQ-2-63(M) PS-MCJQ-2-63
ø80 CP-MCJQ-2-80(M) PS-MCJQ-2-80
ø100 CP-MCJQ-2-100(M) PS-MCJQ-2-100
M: With magnet
MCJQ Inside structure & Parts list – Double rod
3
3 3

9 Piston gasket NBR 1
10 Cushion packing ─ NBR 2
11 Magnet Magnet 1
12 Wear ring ─ Resin 1
13 Bush ─ Bearing alloy 2
14 Sub-piston ─ PU Aluminum alloy 1
15 Sub-piston gasket ─ NBR 1
16 Adjust nut Carbor steel 1
17 Hexagon nut Carbor steel 1
18 Cushion gasket PU 1
*1. Stainless steel
Component parts / Repair kits
Order example
Tube
I.D. Component parts Repair kits
ø12 CPL-MCJQ-2-12(M) PSL-MCJQ-2-12
ø16 CPL-MCJQ-2-16(M) PSL-MCJQ-2-16
ø20 CPL-MCJQ-2-20(M) PSL-MCJQ-2-20
ø25 CPL-MCJQ-2-25(M) PSL-MCJQ-2-25
ø32 CPL-MCJQ-2-32(M) PSL-MCJQ-2-32
ø40 CPL-MCJQ-2-40(M) PSL-MCJQ-2-40
ø50 CPL-MCJQ-2-50(M) PSL-MCJQ-2-50
ø63 CPL-MCJQ-2-63(M) PSL-MCJQ-2-63
ø80 CPL-MCJQ-2-80(M) PSL-MCJQ-2-80
M: With magnet
3 3
3
13 13